Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh () Ministry of Housing and Public Works Admin Section-I দাজৰ 100 www.mohpw.gov.bd বিলি 3 1.7 APR 2023 18 APR 2023 April 2023 No. 25.00.0000.013.08.004.18-তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী nante Coverninent Orderatos es es (MSM) গণপুত্ত অধিদন্তন, চার্জা।

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 10 (Ten) days earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) in favour of Md. Osman Gani, Superintending Engineer (C.C.), Public Works Department to visit Thailand for the treatment of his son Md. Tahmim Tawhid from 24/04/2023 to 03/05/2023 or nearer 10 (Ten) days from the date of his actual departure from Bangladesh under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. Any part of it would not be allowed to draw in foreign currency;
- (b) He will be accompanied by his son and all expenses in this regard will be borne by himself;

1070

(c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

🗋 বিধি সোতাবেক প্রয়োজনীয় খ্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করুন ।

🗋 সভায় যোগদান করন্দ এবং কার্য থিবরনী অবহিত

🗋 পত্রের মর্মানুসারে প্রতিবেদন পেশ করণ্ণ,

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority

🗋 অনুনিশি অবগতির জন্য প্লেরণ

(She kh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary Ph: 55100733

[] ওদন্ত করে মতামতসহ প্রতিবেদন দিন গ্রধান প্রকৌশলী No. 25.00.0000.013.08.004.18-344 Date: 16 April 2023 গণগুঁওঁ জাধিদগুৱ, ঢাকা

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- H.E. The Ambassador, The Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Thailand. 2.
- H.E. The Ambassador, The Embassy of Thailand in Dhaka, Bangladesh. 3.
- Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 4.
- Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 15
- Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka. 6.
- Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka. 7.
- PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 8.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Md. Osman Gani, Superintending Engineer (C.C.), Sylhet Public Works Circle, Sylhet. 10.
- Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 11.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- System Analyst, ICT Branch, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload 13. this at the website of the Ministry].
- 14. Office Copy/Master File.

E/common folder:/All about Ex bangladesh G.O(English)-748

and a stel

0000

Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

P.T.O->

ান্য গণপূৰ্ত উ	।হা গ্রহেন। /এয় এম জ	শলীর কার্য। ই.৫০ নিরুপ	ার ২. ঢাকা।
0925		21(2) (2-27) (2) (2 3127687) 1.	
জ্ব: সং	স: প্র:	दिः सिः श्रः	ितः क्षः
			N

and the sta

otification about Promotion details Page 487

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd



Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.188.03-543 (06)

Date: 16/05/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, PWD Zone, Chattogram/ Sylhet.
- Mr. Md. Osman Gani, Superintending Engineer(cc), Sylhet PWD Circle, Sylhet. He is requested to handover the charges to Mr. Muhammad Ashif Imroi, Superintending Engineer(cc), Chattogram PWD Circle-2, Chattogram before going abroad in Country.
- 3. Mr. Muhammad Ashif Imroi, Superintending Engineer(cc), Chattogram PWD Circle-2, Chattogram.

He is requested to takeover his charges from Mr. Md. Osman Gani, Superintending Engineer(cc), Sylhet PWD Circle, Sylhet in addition to his own duties till his arrival.

Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.

- 5. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Divisional Comptroller of Accounts, Chattogram/ Sylhet.

Shahas.2023

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380999 se_est@pwd.gov.bd